Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 20181116113430 Notice: 11/16/2018 11:34 Occurred: 11/15/2018 14:10

Responsible Party: Polar Midstream, LLC

Well Operator:

Well Name: P WOOD 154-98-1-27 Saltwater LACT

Field Name: TRUAX Well File #: 28384

Facility ID #:

County: WILLIAMS

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 154 98 27 NE NE

Location Description: A saltwater spill occurred at the P WOOD 154-98-1-27 Saltwater LACT unit

in Williams County, at coordinates 48.138911°, -103.261412°. The LACT

unit is located approximately 16.5 miles east of Williston, ND and

approximately 10.6 miles south/southeast of Epping, ND.

Submitted By: Andrew Parisi

Received By:

Contact Info: Andrew Parisi

5831 123rd Drive NW

Epping ND 58843

Affected Medium: Well/Facility Soil

General Land Use: Well/Facility Site

Near. Occupied Bldg: 0.5 Mile
Nearest Water Well: 1.5 Mile

Type of Incident: Valve/Piping Connection Leak

Release Contained: Yes - On Facility Site

Reported to NRC: No

Spilled Units Recovered Units Followup Units

Oil

Brine 93 Barrels 50 Barrels 93 barrels

Other

Oth Rel. Contaminant:

Date Inspected:

Clean Up Concluded: 12/4/2018
Written Report Recd: 12/26/2018

Risk Evaluation:

No impact or potential to impact surface waters. No threat to the public.

Areal Extent:

The spill was contained on site and limited to the southern side of the well pad.

Potential Env. Impacts:

The saltwater impacted the facility topsoil. There was no impact or potential to impact a water of the State.

Action Taken/Planned:

Upon discovery of the leak, the inlet valve to the LACT unit was closed stopping the leak. A vac truck was immediately dispatched to the site to remove any standing produced water from the secondary containment berm. Impacted soil will be excavated and removed from the site and disposed of at a licensed disposal facility.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Recovered saltwater and impacted soil will be disposed of at a licensed disposal facility.

Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

Date: 11/16/2018 Status: Reviewed - Assigned to Other Agency No Further Action: ✓

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

Release, due to a valve/piping connection leak, was contained to the facility site, according to the

report. NDIC retains oversight.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update